RESOLUTION 2023-06-21-07 Superstition Fire & Medical District Medical BUDGET HEARING

A RESOLUTION OF THE CHAIRMAN AND GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT, ADOPTING A TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2023 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024, AND GIVING NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE FOR HEARING TAXPAYERS COMMENTS PRIOR TO THE ADOPTION OF THE BUDGET.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of Section 48-805, Arizona Revised Statutes, the Governing Board has on this twenty-first day of June 2023, made tentative estimates of the amount required to meet the public expenses for the ensuing year, and the receipts from sources other than direct taxation by the Superstition Fire and Medical District; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said section of the Arizona Revised Statutes, the Governing Board wishes to establish a date of public comments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SUPERSTITION FIRE AND MEDICAL DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

That the estimates of revenues and expenditures provided for adoption now establish the adopted estimates of the proposed expenditures by the Superstition Fire & Medical District for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024, and;

The Governing Board of Directors hereby authorizes the clerk of the Superstition Fire & Medical District to publish, in the manner prescribed by law, the adopted estimates. The Governing Board of Directors will meet for the purpose of holding a public hearing and taking public comment prior to adopting the annual budget for the fiscal year 2023 / 2024 for the Superstition Fire & Medical District, on July 19, 2023. The hearing and meeting will take place at 5:30 p.m. at the Administrative Office, located at 565 N. Idaho Rd., Apache Junction, Arizona.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE 2023, BY THE CHAIRMAN AND GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT.

Kathleen Chamberlain, Board Chairman

Connie Van Driel, Board Clerk

Jeff Cross, Board Director

Shawn Kurian, Board Director

Jason Moeller, Board Director

Signed Copy on File with Board Secretary